

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-071	0 Ve	rsion: 1			
Туре:	Attorneys Matters		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	7/31/20)19		In control:	Board of County Commission	ers
On agenda:	8/13/20)19		Final action:	8/13/2019	
Title:	Interlocal Agreement with the City of Sebastian Regarding Fire Marshal Services					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	City of Sebastian, County Attorney, Emergency Services District, Fire Inspections, Fire Marshal, Fire Safey, Inspections, Special District					
Code sections:	-					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Sebastian ILA on Fire Marshal (city proposal July 16)					
Date	Ver. A	ction By		Act	ion	Result
8/13/2019	1 B	oard of Cou	nty Commis	ssioners Ap	proved	Pass
			0 ~ 1			

Interlocal Agreement with the City of Sebastian Regarding Fire Marshal Services

The County Attorney's Office recommends that the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners approve and authorize the chair to execute the interlocal agreement.